PageSection - D7 - 81DForm 404434JUNE - 2012
Models 1800, 1842, 1842E, 1844, 1844E
PowerLuber Grease Gun
Series “B”
Note: Extra battery only included on Models 1844 and 1844E
          Basic PowerLuber Model 1800
Page Number - 2

 C  If an extension cord is to be used out-
doors it must be marked with the suffix
W-A following the cord type designations.
For example - SJTW-A to indicate it is
acceptable for outdoor use.
7. Do not operate charger with damaged cord
or plug. Have them replaced immediately,
to avoid a hazard DO NOT ATTEMPT TO
REPAIR POWER CORD.
8. Do not operate charger if it has received
a sharp blow, been dropped, or otherwise
Page Number - 11
Models 1800, 1842, 1842E, 1844, 1844E
PowerLuber Grease Gun
Form 404434
Figure 6
©
© Indicates change
Page Number - 12
Models 1800, 1842, 1842E, 1844, 1844E
PowerLuber Grease Gun
Figure 7
©
© Indicates change
Page Number - 13
Models 1800, 1842, 1842E, 1844, 1844E
PowerLuber Grease Gun
Form 404434
Service Parts List
Item Description Part Number
1 FLEXIBLE HOSE 30” W/GASKET (MODELS 1800, 1842, 1844) 1230
FLEXIBLE HOSE 30” W/GASKET (MODELS 1842E, 1844E) 1230E
2 COUPLER (MODELS 1800, 1842, 1844) 5852
COUPLER (MODELS 1842E, 1844E) 251-10124-7
3 PACKING 34793
4 FOLLOWER ASSEMBLY KIT 93485
5 GREASE TUBE ASSEMBLY 271882
6 GASKET KIT (HOSE) 271884
7 SEAL 271889
8 HANDLE KIT (GREASE TUBE) 286090
9 ROD, FOLLOWER KIT 286091
10 HOSE CLIP KIT 286092
11 COUPLER CAP KIT 286093
12 TRIGGER KIT 286215
13 TERMINAL ASSEMBLY KIT 286096
14 GEAR SELECTOR KIT 286216
15 HANDLE HARDWARE 286100
16 DECAL KIT 286219
17 MOTOR WITH PLATE 286221
18 PUMP HARDWARE 286105
19 COVER PUMP KIT 286106
20 YOKE KIT 286107
21 STROKE INDICATOR 286108
22 PLUNGER KIT 286109
23 STUD KIT 286110
24 ROLLER 286111
25 SPRING SELECTOR 286113
26 VENT/BULK VALVE KIT 286134
27 CIRCUIT BREAKER 15A© KIT 286409©
28 DRIVER ASSEMBLY 286285
29 GEAR SET KIT 286286
30 HANDLE WITH ELECTRICAL COMPONENT KIT 286323
31 HANDLE WITH SCREW KIT 286324
32 PUMP ASSEMBLY KIT 286326
33 CHECK VALVE KIT 286306
34 HOUSING PUMP WITH BEARING 286307
35 VENT VALVE KIT 286315
36 GASKET KIT (RELIEF VALVE) 286316
37 RELIEF VALVE KIT 286317
38 BATTERY 18V 1801
CHARGER 1410
STRAP 1414
© Indicates change